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13
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15

Questions

Loteral meaning of Akhrat is.

Best way of Zikr is.

Umme Jameel was the wife of.

In Arabic language KHATM means.

Masjid Zarar was constructed by.

The second revealed book is.

Prophethood is bestowed by Allah Almighty as a.

Kitaab al Aasaar consists of the sayings of.

Walidat means.

The Prophet S.A.W.W Offered Haijj.

Rijil Means.

Slat is

The work of Hazrat Gebrait is.

The first revealed book is

Bismillah comes tiwce in

Answers Choice

C
D

A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B. Imam Ahmad Bin Hammbal
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B

. Nearby
. For off

. Doubtful
. true

. Fasting

. Offering prayer
. Hajj

. Sacrifice

. Abu Jehal
. abu Jandal
. Utba

. Abu Lahb

. Seal
. Ring
. Cloth
. Gift

. Non -believers
. Hypocrities

. Christians

. Muslims

. Quran's
. Injil

. Zubur

. Torah

. Gin

. Food

. Trust

. Mistake

. Imam Abou Hanifa

. Imam Shafa'i
. Imam Malik

. Women
. Children
. Mothers
. Girls

.4
.10
A

. Women
. Men

. Slaves

. Children

. Basic belief

. Basic pillar

. Bridge of sarat

. Door of paradies

. To bring food

. To control death
. To show

. To bring wahi

. Qura'n
. Injil

. Zubur
. Torah

. Surah Al Naml
. Surah Maryam
. Surah Tauba

. Surah Jumma



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Steadfastness means.

In Hudebiya treaty, the representative of Makkans was.

The language of the Holy qur'an is.

At the time of Hudebiya treaty was brought tied.

Hajj is binding upon.

Signs of Hypocrities are.

Shahadaten means.

The word Saum means.

Meanings of FIZZAH are.

Hazrat Jaffar Tayyar R.A was martyred in the battle of.

The term Aameleen means.

The name of the first Prophet of Allah is.

The name of death angel is.

The leader of hypoerites was.

Taba'iis.

Sermon of Hajj is delivered in.

Literal meaning of belief is.

A. To become ruler
. To gether wealth

. To be brave

. Abu Sufiyan
. Usman bin Talha

. Abu Jandal

. Difficult
. Dead

. Hazrat Ali (R.A)
. Hazrat Usman (R.A)

B

D

A

B

D

A. Ancient
B

D

A

B (

C. Hazrat Jaffar (R.A)

>

Men

Women
Children

o0

oow
N o~

Prayer and Fasting
Hajj and Zakat
Jihad and Qital

oow

To Start
To Run
To sit

Non belelievers
Hypocrities
Christians

Oow» Do

Badr
Ditch
Tabuk

ow>

. Slaves

. Scholars
. Labourers

A

C

D

A. Ibraham
B. Yousuf
D. Moses
A. Gebrail
B
C

. Michael
. Israfil

. Abu Jahl
. Abu Lahb
C. Marhab

w >

A. The flowers

B. The faith ful companion of the
Prophet (S.A.W.W)
C. The pious one

B. Mina
C. Muzalfa
D. Madina

A. Acceptance
B. True indeas
C. To tell fact

A ’N



Number of Makkir Surahs is. 100

114

Moharram
Shiwal
Rabiul Awal

om» ©o

The Holy Qur'an was revealed in the month of.

Hazrat Hamza R.A
The first Martyre of Islam is. Hazrat Sohaib RA
Hazrat Musa'b Bin Umair R.A

Muhammad Bin Ismael

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Name of Imam Shafa 'i is.

The word Tahjud means.

The present order of the Qur'an in

What ever we sow here, shall reap on the.

Famous revealed books are.

After death the soul will.

The building of Islam is on.

Al Zoor means.

Attacked on Ka'aba.

Belief in Tauheed is comrehensively described in.

Lawful earning is.

Meaning of the word Mutammendan are.

Telling a lie is lawful when it is told for.

Zakkat can not be given to.

Who chewed the liver of Hzarat Hamza R.A.

D

DOU> DOWE DOUR>

DOoU> DOw

DOW> DOW

DOmP» TOWP» UOWP UOWP» 00w

A
C
D
A
B
D.
A
C
D
A
B

Nauman

Anas

A wakening
Offering Prayer

Keep awaking

Nazuli

Tofiqi

Tosifi

day of Eid
Day of Jihad
Day of fasting

3
1"
10

Die
Destroyed

Go to paradise
4 pillars
7 pillars
3 pillars

Dishonesty
Honesty

Truth

Namrud
Pharoah

Abu Jahl
Al -Kausar

Al0 Qaraiah
Al Ikhlas

Leave unlawful
Less eating

To eat lawful

. With belief

. Forgetting
. With kindness

. A joke
. Receation

Children
. Friends

. Neighbours
. Enemies

. Wahshi
. Wife of abu Lahb

. Wife of Utba



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Yom ul Arfa is.

Sacrifice is the Sunnah of.

Meaning of the wordl Hatab is.

Literal meaning of (Tauheed) is.

The name mentioned in the Holy Qur'an

Legitimate heads of Zakat are.

The age of the Prophet ( S.A.W.W) at the time of Migration was.

The third reveled book is.

The last reveled book is.

Hazrat Jibrael used to come in the guise of.

Obedience of Prophet is the obedience of

Quatee Rehmi means.

Paymetn of Land for Masjid e Nabvi was paid by.

Hajre aswad means.

The word (belief) is derived from.

The Prophet (S.A.W.W) was detained in Shaib Abi Talib for.

Paradise is in the shadow of.

Masjid agsa is situated in.

ow>

oow

oow

oow»

owm» Cowp

DOU> DOWE DOWP» DOUP UOm» UO0W

om» Dowp

I0W» TOWP 0OWP 00w

. On 10 Moharram
On 9 Moharram
On 10 Zul Hajj

Hazrat Ismael A.S
Hazrat Adam A.S.
Hazrat Fatima R.A
Stone

Iron
Tree

. Tetra
Hexa
Trinity

Abu Bakr RA
The Prophet (S.AW.W)

Jajaj Bin Yusuf
4

12
10

40 years
50 years

63 years
Qura'n

Torah
Zubur

Injil
Torah
Zubur

Hazrat Umer Farooq R.A
Hazrat Muaaz R.A
Hazrat Abbas R.A

Angels
Man
Satan

Miking a relation

Extending a relation
To be harsh

Hazrat Ali R.A
Hazrat Sa'ad R.A
Hazrat Usman R.A
Beautiful stone
Stone of Paradise

White stone

QYD
QD
QDH

4 years
5 years

6 years

Clouds
Spears

Trees

Madina

Egype



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

The Holy Prophet (S.A.W.W) used to fast on.

The first doctrine of fath in Islam is.

Shifa sadiga was compiled by

Literal meaning of the word is.

Nothing is the Holy Qur'an is.

Hamam Bin Munaba was the pupit of.

Numebr of Cows liable for payng Zakat is.

The word SAEE means.

Meaning of Qaulan Sadeda are.

Annotated the Holy Qur'an

Meaning of Zojen is.

Parmanent life is the life.

Literal meaning of Rasool is.

Salat e Qsr is.

Ahubu means.

The companion Hzrat Sohaib R.A belonged to.

Salat of Istisqa is offered at the time of.

o

owp

ow>

w >

Makkah

Mondy and Tuesday
Friday and Satruday
Wednesday and Thursday

Prophethood
Namaz
Shirk

. Imam Bukhari
. Hazrat Abi Huraira

D. Hazrat Haroon

owp

1>

ow» DO

COm» DOmP» DOWP DOm»

Om» DOUP UDOBP DOT» 0DODP

ow» Dowp

Far off
Loan
Wealth
Clear

Meaningful
true

Hazrat Ali R.A
Hazrat Sa'ad R.A
Hazrat Abu Bakr R.A
5

10
40

To run in Mina
To go round Ka'aba

To sacrifice

True talk
Clear Talk

Last words
Abu Bakr R.A

The Prophet (S.AW.W)
Hazrat Zaid R.A

Girl and boy

Slave and slave girl
Employee and employer
Of the world

Of the poor
Of the rich

Angel
New giver

Tout
Long Prayer

Prayer in Hurry
Prayer offered most

I love
You love
| hate

Madina

Yemen
Habsha

Lunar eclipse
Solar eclipse
On friday

. To prostrate

—_ [



10 SNOW numpoieness

86 The word Salat mean. . Zikrullah

o

Jabal e Rehmat
The cave of saur

87 Before the announcement of Prophetood the Prophet (S.A.W.W) used to go to.
Bait ul Maqdas

To remain Hungry and thirsty
Character building

88 Purpose of Fasting is.

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

The true purpose of Jehad is.

Abdul Uza was the name of.

The first book of Hadith is.

Opposite of Zikr is.

Literal meaning of Nabi is.

The best example for life is

Battle against Muselma Kadhab was.

He is not a faithful Muslim.

Khalil Ullah means.

The reward of congregational prays is.

Numebr of stations in the Holy Qur'an is.

All drivine reliions are based upon.

Mother of Prophet (S.A.W.W.) was died at.

The word Qantra means.

Hazrat Bilal R.A was the slave of.

ow»

oow

W >

C

OW» COUP UDOWP» DOmP

om» Dowp

DOrF DOWP UOW

DOTF DOWP UOW

ow» Dow

Saving
To kill enemies

To fight a war
To be superior

Abu Jahl
Abu Jandal
Utba

Sahib Bukhari
Sahim Muslim
Jame Tirmizi

Dischonesty

To memroize
Patience

Messenger
Angel
tout

Namaz
Angels
Jehad

Mauta

Hunain
Tabuk

Coward

Miser
Weak

Order of Allah
Hand of Allah
Will of Allah

28 times

50 times
100 times

114

10
14

Shirk
Prophethood
. Aakirat

Madina
tai'f
Makka

. Camel
. Gold
. Silver

. Abu Jahl
. Abu Sufiyan
. Hazrat AliR.A
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105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

Hajj is performed in

The honour in the light of Qur'an depends upon.

Hajj became a binding duty is.

The word also used for the angel in the Holy Qur'an is.

The angels deputed to take down the deeds.

Compitation of Hadith beganin the era of.

Ravi is.

Basic types of Tauheed are.

The Creator of the entire universe is.

Fundamental teachings of all the prophets are based upon.

The basic unit of Society is.

Literal meaning of Prophethood is.

Literal meanings of Ushr are.

Name of Hzarat Khadija's Father was.

Tawaf means.

The poet of the Prophet (S.A.W.W) was.

Almighty Allah Himself has guranteed in safeguard the.

The civil suit of Hazrat Ali R.A was presented i the court of

owp

oow

oow

ow>

oOw

owp

OoWm» CDOWP CUOW

o> DOUPDOW

ow» Do

OWP» COWP DOWP TOW

Makkah
Mina
Safa and Marwa

Colour and Creed
Age
Beauty

5AH
10 AH
2 AH

Nabi
Sahib

Scribe

Hazrat Gabriel
Hazrat Michael
Hazrat Israfeel

Tabi'in
Prophet (S.AW.W.)
Banu Abbas

Learner of Hadith
Scrbe of Hadith
Translator of Hdith

2

1
10

Devil
Man
Angels

Shirk
Prophethood
Aakhirat

Masjid
School
Alma

To survey
To bring
To call

5th part
20 part
4th part

Saad
Warqa
Talha

To perform Hajj
To perform Umra

To sacrifice

Hazrat Usman R.A
Hazrat Saad bin abi wagas

Hazrat Umer
Zubur

Torah
Injil

Qaz Abu yusuf
Hazrat Muaaz

. Hazrat Sa'ad



A. Athiest

122 One who believes in Allah 's Oneness is called. B. Mushrik
D. Mutlig
. o B. 110
123 Total Number of Surahs in the Qur'an is. C 14

D. 30



