

ICS Part 1 Islamiat English Medium Full Book Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Loteral meaning of Akhrat is.	A. Nearby B. For off C. Doubtful D. true
2	Best way of Zikr is.	A. Fasting B. Offering prayer C. Hajj D. Sacrifice
3	Umme Jameel was the wife of.	A. Abu Jehal B. abu Jandal C. Utba D. Abu Lahb
4	In Arabic language KHATM means.	A. Seal B. Ring C. Cloth D. Gift
5	Masjid Zarar was constructed by.	A. Non -believers B. Hypocrities C. Christians D. Muslims
6	The second revealed book is.	A. Quran's B. Injil C. Zubur D. Torah
7	Prophethood is bestowed by Allah Almighty as a.	A. Gin B. Food C. Trust D. Mistake
8	Kitaab al Aasaar consists of the sayings of.	A. Imam Abou Hanifa B. Imam Ahmad Bin Hammbal C. Imam Shafa'i D. Imam Malik
9	Walidat means.	A. Women B. Children C. Mothers D. Girls
10	The Prophet S.A.W.W Offered Hajj.	A. 4 B. 10 C. 1 D. 8
11	Rijil Means.	A. Women B. Men C. Slaves D. Children
12	Slat is	A. Basic belief B. Basic pillar C. Bridge of sarat D. Door of paradies
13	The work of Hazrat Gebrait is.	A. To bring food B. To control death C. To show D. To bring wahi
14	The first revealed book is	A. Qura'n B. Injil C. Zubur D. Torah
15	Bismillah comes tiwce in	A. Surah Al Naml B. Surah Maryam C. Surah Tauba D. Surah Jumma

16	Steadfastness means.	A. To become ruler B. To gether wealth C. Toughness and hardness D. To be brave
17	In Hudebiya treaty, the representative of Makkans was.	A. Abu Sufiyan B. Usman bin Talha C. Sohail Bin amr D. Abu Jandal
18	The language of the Holy qur'an is.	A. Ancient B. Difficult C. Living D. Dead
19	At the time of Hudebiya treaty was brought tied.	A. Hazrat Ali (R.A) B. Hazrat Usman (R.A) C. Hazrat Jaffar (R.A) D. Hazrat Abu Jandal
20	Hajj is binding upon.	A. Men B. Well to do C. Women D. Children
21	Signs of Hypocrities are.	A. 3 B. 7 C. 6 D. 2
22	Shahadaten means.	A. Oneness and Prophethood. B. Prayer and Fasting C. Hajj and Zakat D. Jihad and Qital
23	The word Saum means.	A. To Stop B. To Start C. To Run D. To sit
24	Meanings of FIZZAH are.	A. Non belelievers B. Hypocrities C. Christians D. Muslims
25	Hazrat Jaffar Tayyar R.A was martyred in the battle of.	A. Badr B. Ditch C. Tabuk D. Mauta
26	The term Aameleen means.	A. Slaves B. Zakat Collectors C. Scholars D. Labourers
27	The name of the first Prophet of Allah is.	A. Ibraham B. Yousuf C. Adam D. Moses
28	The name of death angel is.	A. Gebrail B. Michael C. Israfil D. Izrael
29	The leader of hypoerites was.	A. Abu Jahl B. Abu Lahb C. Marhab D. Abdullah Bin Ubae
30	Taba'i is.	A. The flowers B. The faith ful companion of the Prophet (S.A.W.W) C. The pious one D. The faithful being in the company of sahahbi
31	Sermon of Hajj is delivered in.	A. Arafat B. Mina C. Muzalfa D. Madina
32	Literal meaning of belief is.	A. Acceptance B. True indeas C. To tell fact D. Knotted
		A. 80

33	Number of Makkir Surahs is.	B. 86 C. 100 D. 114
34	The Holy Qur'an was revealed in the month of.	A. Moharram B. Shiwal C. Rabiul Awal D. Ramadan
35	The first Martyre of Islam is.	A. Hazrat Hamza R.A B. Hazrat Haris Bin Abi Hala R. A C. Hazrat Sohaib R.A D. Hazrat Musa'b Bin Umair R.A
36	Name of Imam Shafa 'i is.	A. Muhammad Bin Ismael B. Nauman C. Muhamamd Bin Idrees D. Anas
37	The word Tahjud means.	A. A wakening B. Interrupting one's sleep C. Offering Prayer D. Keep awaking
38	The present order of the Qur'an in	A. Tauqifi B. Nazuli C. Tofiqi D. Tosifi
39	What ever we sow here, shall reap on the.	A. day of Eid B. Day of judgment C. Day of Jihad D. Day of fasting
40	Famous revealed books are.	A. 4 B. 3 C. 11 D. 10
41	After death the soul will.	A. Die B. Destroyed C. Remain in Barzakh D. Go to paradise
42	The building of Islam is on.	A. 5 pillars B. 4 pillars C. 7 pillars D. 3 pillars
43	Al Zoor means.	A. Dishonesty B. Honesty C. Lie D. Truth
44	Attacked on Ka'aba.	A. Namrud B. Pharoah C. Abraha D. Abu Jahl
45	Belief in Tauheed is comrehensively described in.	A. Al -Kausar B. Al- Maida C. Al0 Qaraiah D. Al Ikhlas
46	Lawful earning is.	A. Leave unlawful B. Less eating C. To earn lawful D. To eat lawful
47	Meaning of the word Mutammendan are.	A. With belief B. Knowingly C. Forgetting D. With kindness
48	Telling a lie is lawful when it is told for.	A. A joke B. Receation C. Reformation D. Children
49	Zakkat can not be given to.	A. Friends B. Parents C. Neighbours D. Enemies
50	Who chewed the liver of Hzarat Hamza R.A.	A. Wahshi B. Wife of abu Lahb C. Wife of abu Sufiyan D. Wife of Utba

51	Yom ul Arfa is.	A. On 10 Moharram B. On 9 Moharram C. On 10 Zul Hajj D. On 9 of Zul Hajj
52	Sacrifice is the Sunnah of.	A. Hazrat Ismael A.S B. Hazrat Adam A.S. C. Hazrat Ibrahim A.S. D. Hazrat Fatima R.A
53	Meaning of the wordl Hatab is.	A. Stone B. Iron C. Tree D. Wood
54	Literal meaning of (Tauheed) is.	A. Uniquencess B. Tetra C. Hexa D. Trinity
55	The name mentioned in the Holy Qur'an	A. Abu Bakr R.A B. The Prophet (S.A.W.W) C. Hazrat Zaid R.A D. Jajaj Bin Yusuf
56	Legitimate heads of Zakat are.	A. 4 B. 8 C. 12 D. 10
57	The age of the Prophet (S.A.W.W) at the time of Migration was.	A. 40 years B. 50 years C. 53 years D. 63 years
58	The third reveled book is.	A. Qura'n B. Injil C. Torah D. Zubur
59	The last reveled book is.	A. Injil B. Qura'n C. Torah D. Zubur
60	Hazrat Jibrael used to come in the guise of.	A. Hazrat Dahya Kalbi B. Hazrat Umer Farooq R.A C. Hazrat Muaaz R.A D. Hazrat Abbas R.A
61	Obedience of Prophet is the obedience of	A. Allah B. Angels C. Man D. Satan
62	Quatee Rehmi means.	A. Miking a relation B. Breaking a relation C. Extending a relation D. To be harsh
63	Paymetn of Land for Masjid e Nabvi was paid by.	A. Hazrat Ali R.A B. Hazrat Sa'ad R.A C. Hazrat Usman R.A D. Hazrat Abu Bakr R.A
64	Hajre aswad means.	A. Beautiful stone B. The black stone C. Stone of Paradise D. White stone
65	The word (belief) is derived from.	A. AQD B. QYD C. IQD D. QDH
66	The Prophet (S.A.W.W) was detained in Shaib Abi Talib for.	A. 4 years B. 5 years C. 3 years D. 6 years
67	Paradise is in the shadow of.	A. Clouds B. Spears C. Swords D. Trees
68	Masjid aqsa is situated in.	A. Madina B. Palestine C. Egype

		D. Makkah
69	The Holy Prophet (S.A.W.W) used to fast on.	A. Mondy and Tuesday B. Friday and Satruday C. Wednesday and Thursday D. Monday and Thursday
70	The first doctrine of fath in Islam is.	A. Prophethood B. Namaz C. Shirk D. Tauheed
71	Shifa sadiqa was compiled by	A. Imam Bukhari B. Hazrat Abi Huraira C. Hazrat Abdullah Bin Amr D. Hazrat Haroon
72	Literal meaning of the word is.	A. Nearby B. Far off C. Loan D. Wealth
73	Nothing is the Holy Qur'an is.	A. Clear B. Meaningful C. true D. doutful
74	Hamam Bin Munaba was the pupit of.	A. Hazrat Ali R.A B. Hazrat Sa'ad R.A C. Hazrat Abu Huraira R.A D. Hazrat Abu Bakr R.A
75	Numebr of Cows liable for paying Zakat is.	A. 5 B. 30 C. 10 D. 40
76	The word SAEE means.	A. To run in Mina B. To go round Ka'aba C. To go between shfa and Marwa D. To sacrifice
77	Meaning of Qaulan Sadeda are.	A. True talk B. Clear Talk C. Straight forward talk D. Last words
78	Annotated the Holy Qur'an	A. Abu Bakr R.A B. The Prophet (S.A.W.W) C. Hazrat Zaid R.A D. Hajaj bin Yousuf
79	Meaning of Zojen is.	A. Girl and boy B. Slave and slave girl C. Wife and Husband D. Employee and employer
80	Parmanent life is the life.	A. Of the world B. Of world hereafter C. Of the poor D. Of the rich
81	Literal meaning of Rasool is.	A. Angel B. New giver C. Messenger D. Tout
82	Salat e Qsr is.	A. Long Prayer B. Brief prayer C. Prayer in Hurry D. Prayer offered most
83	Ahubu means.	A. I love B. You love C. I hate D. I become beloved
84	The companion Hzrat Sohaib R.A belonged to.	A. Madina B. Rome C. Yemen D. Habsha
85	Salat of Istisqa is offered at the time of.	A. Lunar eclipse B. Solar eclipse C. On friday D. For rain
		A. To prostrate

86	The word Salat mean.	B. 10 snow numbleness C. Zikrullah D. To pray and Istighfar
87	Before the announcement of Prophetood the Prophet (S.A.W.W) used to go to.	A. Jabal e Rehmat B. The cave of saur C. The cave of Hira D. Bait ul Maqdas
88	Purpose of Fasting is.	A. To remain Hungry and thirsty B. Character building C. To attain piety D. Saving
89	The true purpose of Jehad is.	A. To kill enemies B. Glory of divine religion C. To fight a war D. To be superior
90	Abdul Uza was the name of.	A. Abu Jahl B. Abu Jandal C. Utba D. Abu Lahb
91	The first book of Hadith is.	A. Sahib Bukhari B. Sahim Muslim C. Jame Tirmizi D. Mautaa Imam Malik
92	Opposite of Zikr is.	A. Dischonesty B. Ignorance C. To memroize D. Patience
93	Literal meaning of Nabi is.	A. Messenger B. Angel C. tout D. Informer
94	The best example for life is	A. Uswa e Hasna B. Namaz C. Angels D. Jehad
95	Battle against Muselma Kadhab was.	A. Mauta B. Yamama C. Hunain D. Tabuk
96	He is not a faithful Muslim.	A. Coward B. Liar C. Miser D. Weak
97	Khalil Ullah means.	A. Rope of Allah B. Order of Allah C. Hand of Allah D. Will of Allah
98	The reward of congregational prays is.	A. 28 times B. 27 times C. 50 times D. 100 times
99	Numebr of stations in the Holy Qur'an is.	A. 114 B. 7 C. 10 D. 14
100	All drivine reliions are based upon.	A. Tauheed B. Shirk C. Prophethood D. Aakirat
101	Mother of Prophet (S.A.W.W.) was died at.	A. Abwa B. Madina C. tai'f D. Makka
102	The word Qantra means.	A. Camel B. Gold C. Silver D. Treasure
103	Hazrat Bilal R.A was the slave of.	A. Abu Jahl B. Abu Sufiyan C. Hazrat Ali R.A D. Ummaya Bin Khalf

104	Hajj is performed in	A. Makkah B. Mina C. Safa and Marwa D. Arafat
105	The honour in the light of Qur'an depends upon.	A. Colour and Creed B. Age C. Beauty D. Piety
106	Hajj became a binding duty is.	A. 9AH B. 5 AH C. 10 AH D. 2 AH
107	The word also used for the angel in the Holy Qur'an is.	A. Nabi B. Sahib C. Rasool D. Scribe
108	The angels deputed to take down the deeds.	A. Hazrat Gabriel B. Hazrat Michael C. Hazrat Israfeel D. Karaman Katebeen
109	Compitation of Hadith beganin the era of.	A. Companions B. Tabi'in C. Prophet (S.A.W.W.) D. Banu Abbas
110	Ravi is.	A. Narrator of Hadith B. Learner of Hadith C. Scrbe of Hadith D. Translator of Hdith
111	Basic types of Tauheed are.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 1 D. 10
112	The Creator of the entire universe is.	A. Devil B. Man C. Angels D. Allah
113	Fundamental teachings of all the prophets are based upon.	A. Tauheed B. Shirk C. Prophethood D. Aakhirat
114	The basic unit of Society is.	A. Home B. Masjid C. School D. Alma
115	Literal meaning of Prophethood is.	A. To survey B. To bring C. To call D. To convery a message
116	Literal meanings of Ushr are.	A. 5th part B. 20 part C. 4th part D. 10th part
117	Name of Hzarat Khadija's Father was.	A. Khawailad B. Saad C. Warqa D. Talha
118	Tawaf means.	A. To perform Hajj B. To perform Umra C. To go round D. To sacrifice
119	The poet of the Prophet (S.A.W.W) was.	A. Hazrat Usman R.A B. Hazrat Saad bin abi waqas C. Hazrat Hassan D. Hazrat Umer
120	Almighty Allah Himself has guranteed in safeguard the.	A. Zubur B. Torah C. Injil D. Qura'n
121	The civil suit of Hazrat Ali R.A was presented i the court of	A. Qazi Shureh B. Qazi Abu yusuf C. Hazrat Muaaz D. Hazrat Sa'ad

122	One who believes in Allah 's Oneness is called.	A. Athiest B. Mushrik C. Muwahid D. Mutliq
123	Total Number of Surahs in the Qur'an is.	A. 114 B. 110 C. 14 D. 30